RESOLUTION No. 3431

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RED LODGE, MONTANA, TO AMEND THE 2016-2017 FISCAL YEAR RESORT TAX BUDGET

WHEREAS, the City of Red Lodge is required to reflect changes to the budget by resolution; and

WHEREAS, the City of Red Lodge adopted all funds revenues and appropriations for Fiscal Year 2016-2017 on August 23, 2016 with Resolution No. 3416; and

WHEREAS, the City of Red Lodge created a reserve in the Resort Tax Fund (2100) in the amount of \$21,272; and

WHEREAS, the sewer line in City Hall requires immediate and urgent repair; and

WHEREAS, one of the Police Station's garage doors is inoperable and in need of immediate repair; and

WHEREAS, both repairs are Capital Expenditures that can be paid out of the Resort Tax fund per Ordinance #901; and

WHEREAS, the funds for the repairs will come from the Resort Tax Budget Reserve, Fund#2100, Police Account #420100 and Sewer Account #430600

NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council:

The repair costs for the sewer line in the estimated amount of \$2,000.00 and the Police Station garage door in the estimated amount of \$2,664.00 will be paid out of the Resort Tax Fund Reserve budgeted for the 2016-2017 Fiscal Year. Any money appropriated by this resolution, #3431, will be reallocated to the Resort Tax Fund (2100) Reserve Account.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the Red Lodge City Council hereby appropriates the sum of \$4,664.00 and directs the City Clerk to allocate said amount to the following:

Resort Tax Fund (2100)

Expenditure- Sewer Fund (430600-300) \$2,000.00

Expenditure - Police Fund (420100-300) \$2,664.00

Total Amount: \$4,664.00

Intuhe

INTRODUCED at a Regular meeting of the City Council on March 28, 2017 by Council Member Labrie.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL on this 28th Day of March, 2017.

Michael Schoenike, Mayor

of Red Lodg

Attest:

Resolution 3431